-   -   -   -   ICNU/NWIGU Neutral
-   -   -   -   ICNU/NWIGU Neutral
-   -   -   -   ICNU/NWIGU Neutral
-   -   -   -   ICNU/NWIGU Neutral
-   -   -   -   ICNU/NWIGU Neutral
-   -   -   -   ICNU/NWIGU Neutral

316   205   (11,992)   (1,733)   ICNU/NWIGU Modified
-   -   -   -   ICNU/NWIGU Neutral

662   549   (11,992)   (2,288)

Exhibit No. BGM-6
Page 2 of 10

REVISED 9/22/2016

Traditional Revenue Requirement Calculations for Avista Corporation
Washington Natural Gas Pro Forma Revenue Requirement
Twelve Months Ended September 31, 2015
($000)

WITH PRESENT RATES WITH PROPOSED RATES
Actual Per Total Total Proposed

Line Books Restating Restated Pro Forma Pro-forma Revenues & Proposed
No. DESCRIPTION Sep 30, 2015 Adjustments Total Adjustments Total Related Exp Total

a b c d e f g h

REVENUES
1 Total General Business 152,492   4,139   156,631   (72,574)   84,057   $ (5,241) $78,816
2 Total Transportation 4,114   (106)   4,008   408   4,416   4,416
3 Other Revenues 105,088   (99,392)   5,696   (5,413)   283   283
4 Total Gas Revenues 261,694   (95,359)   166,335   (77,579)   88,756   (5,241)   83,515

EXPENSES
Production Expenses

5 City Gate Purchases 164,944   (78,385)   86,559   (86,559)   -   -
6 Purchased Gas Expense 810   (7)   803   0   803   803
7 Net Nat Gas Storage Trans 8,665   (8,665)   -   -   -   -
8 Total Production 174,419   (87,057)   87,362   (86,559)   803   -   803

Underground Storage
9 Operating Expenses 833   -   833   (0)   833   833

10 Depreciation 429   -   429   (2)   427   427
11 Taxes 292   (14)   278   15   293   293
12 Total Underground Storage 1,554   (14)   1,540   13   1,553   -   1,553

Distribution
13 Operating Expenses 11,531   (218)   11,313   655   11,968   11,968
14 Depreciation 8,931   (6)   8,925   183   9,108   9,108
15 Taxes 14,014   (5,421)   8,593   (2,583)   6,010   (201)   5,809
16 Total Distribution 34,476   (5,645)   28,831   (1,746)   27,085   (201)   26,884

17 Customer Accounting 6,595   (369)   6,226   (248)   5,978   (31)   5,947
18 Customer Service & Information 5,790   (4,923)   867   15   882   882
19 Sales Expenses -   -   -   0   0   0

Administrative & General
20 Operating Expenses 13,388   (221)   13,167   22   13,189   (10)   13,179
21 Depreciation/Amortization 5,206   -   5,206   554   5,760   5,760
22 Regulatory Amortizations -   (1,505)   (1,505)   2,584   1,079   1,079
23 Taxes -   -   -   -   -   -
24 Total Admin. & General 18,594   (1,726)   16,868   3,160   20,029   (10)   20,019
25 Total Gas Expense 241,428   (99,734)   141,694   (85,365)   56,329   (242)   56,087

26 OPERATING INCOME BEFORE FIT 20,266   4,375   24,641   7,786   32,427   (4,999)   27,428

FEDERAL INCOME TAX
27 Current Accrual (6,651)   1,103   (5,548)   2,725   (2,823)   (1,750)   (4,573)
28 Debt Interest -   (29)   (29)   (241)   (269)   -   (269)
29 Deferred FIT 12,388   -   12,388   -   12,388   12,388
30 Amort ITC (20)   -   (20)   -   (20)   (20)

31 NET OPERATING INCOME 14,549   3,300   17,849   5,302   23,151   (3,249)   19,902

RATE BASE: PLANT IN SERVICE
32 Underground Storage 25,622   -   25,622   163   25,785   25,785
33 Distribution Plant 354,360   -   354,360   10,295   364,655   364,655
34 General Plant 69,725   -   69,725   6,047   75,772   75,772
35 Total Plant in Service 449,707   -   449,707   16,505   466,212   -   466,212

ACCUMULATED DEPREC/AMORT
36 Underground Storage (9,824)   -   (9,824)   (103)   (9,927)   (9,927)
37 Distribution Plant (119,790)   -   (119,790)   (1,440)   (121,230)   (121,230)
38 General Plant (19,460)   -   (19,460)   382   (19,078)   (19,078)
39 Total Accum. Depreciation/Amort. (149,074)   -   (149,074)   (1,161)   (150,235)   -   (150,235)
40 NET PLANT 300,633   -   300,633   15,344   315,977   -   315,977
41 DEFERRED FIT (65,675)   50   (65,625)   (3,109)   (68,734)   (68,734)
42 Net Plant After DFIT 234,958   50   235,008   12,235   247,243   -   247,243
43 GAS INVENTORY 15,143   -   15,143   -   15,143   15,143
44 GAIN ON SALE OF BUILDING -   -   -   -   -   -
45 OTHER (509)   -   (509)   -   (509)   (509)
46 WORKING CAPITAL 9,797   2,828   12,625   -   12,625   12,625

47 TOTAL RATE BASE 259,389   2,878   262,267   12,235   274,502   0 274,502

48 RATE OF RETURN 5.6% 6.8% 8.4% 7.3%
49 REVENUE DEFICIENCY / (SUFFICIENCY) 6,866   1,879   (5,241)

Exhibit No. BGM-6
Page 3 of 10

REVISED 9/22/2016

Blue = Input Black = Formula/Text
Traditional Revenue Requirement Calculations for Avista Corporation

Washington Natural Gas Pro Forma Revenue Requirement

Adjustment Details
Twelve Months Ended September 31, 2015
($000)   Restatement Adjustments

Per Deferred Deferred Debits Working Eliminate Restate Uncollectible
Line Results FIT and Capital B & O Property Expense
No. DESCRIPTION Report Rate Base Credits Taxes Tax